

IN HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) No. 399/2021
CrIM No. 1348/2021
CrIM. No. 197/2024

Ghulam Mohammad Nowshari and Ors.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Adil Parray, Advocate

Vs.

Nazir Ahmad Malik and Anr.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms Nadia Abdullah, Adv, vice Mr. Mohsin Qadiri, Sr. AAG.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE.

ORDER

25.03.2025

Learned counsel for the respondents shall furnish copy of the status report to learned counsel opposite during the course of the day.

List for consideration on 7th July, 2025.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

25.03.2025

"Shamim Dar"